12/100 12-	22-2000
	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office EET TENTS ONLY
To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attach a signal documents or copy thereof	
1. Names of conveying party Colin Whitby-Strevens	2. Name and address of receiving party DEC 4 2000
Additional names (s) of conveying party(ies) attached () yes (X) no 3. Nature of conveyance:	Name: <u>Zayante, Inc.</u> Internal Address:
()Assignment () Merger () Security Agreement () Change of Name	Street Address: 269 Mt. Hermon Road
(X) Other Correct Previously Recorded Assignment, Recorded at Reel 011099,	City: <u>Scotts Valley</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>95066</u>
Frame 0061, correcting Assignee city Execution Date: <u>April 26, 2000</u>	◆ Additional names (s) & address(es) attached? ()Yes () No
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of application is</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>09/557,073</li> <li>Additional numbers attached? ( ) Yes (X) No</li> </ul>	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Sierra Patent Group, Ltd.</u> Internal Address:	in the standard involved: 1
Address: <u>P.O. Box 6149</u> City: <u>Stateline</u> State: <u>NV</u> Zip: <u>89449</u>	(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
21/2000 NTH011 00000384 09557073 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
How of Person Signing       How of Person Signing	bing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a

PATENT REEL: 011351 FRAME: 0783

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Colin Whitby-Strevens, a citizen of England, residing at 9 Pitch and Pay Lane, Sneyd Park, Bristol, BS9 1NH United Kingdom, have invented a "A METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR AUTOMATIC DETECTION AND HEALING OF SIGNAL PAIR CROSSOVER ON A HIGH PERFORMANCE SERIAL BUS" for which I have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon which was filed on April 21, 2000, serial no. not yet assigned; and

WHEREAS, Zayante Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business in California, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Colin Whitby-Strevens, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Zayante Inc,. its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Zayante, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS MY HAND at <u>Scotts NAULY</u>, California, this <u>26</u> day of APRIL , 2000.

Colin Whitey-Strevens